FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-1595 REC	06-14-	2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
					NITTA-3	
	To the Honorable Commission of Paten	101751	782	ned original doc	cuments or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
3.	Shinichiro Kawahara Toshiaki Kasazaki Naoyuki Tani Takashi Ando Masayoshi Yamamoto ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? // Ye Nature of conveyance: /// Assignment // Merger // Security Agreement // Change of Name // Other		Internal Add Street Addre <u>Naniwa-ku,</u> City: <u>Osal</u> Country:	Osaka-shi Ka State:	ATION kuragawa 4-chome ZIP: _556-0022 attached? // Yes /X/ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
i I	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the	execution date of t	the application is	s:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s).		B. Patent	No.(s)		
	09/786,007, liled February 28, 2001					
	Additional	numbers attache	ed? <u>/</u> / Yes <u>/X</u> / I	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence	6. Total numbe	r of applications	and patents involved:	
	Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	Street Address: FISH & NEAVE 1251 Avenue of the Americas		☑ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account			
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020		8. Deposit account number: 06-1075			
			(Attach duplica	te copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.			l correct and a	ny attached copy is a true	
	Nina R. Horan Jame of Person Signing	_		mune 4,2001		
	Name of Person Signing	Signat	ture		Date	
	Reg. No. 47,662 Total number of page document:	ges including co	ver sheet, attachmo	ents, and	4	
L	Mail documents to be	recorded with rec	guired cover sheet in	formation to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/13/2001 GTON11

00000263 09786007

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Shinichiro KAWAHARA; c/o NITTA CORPORATION
 NARA FACTORY, 172, Ikezawa-cho,
 Yamatokooriyama-shi, Nara Japan
- Toshiaki KASAZAKI; c/o NITTA CORPORATION NARA FACTORY 172, Ikezawacho, Yamatokooriyama-shi, Nara Japan
- 3. Naoyuki TANI; c/o NITTA CORPORATION NARA FACTORY 172, Ikezawa-cho, Yamatokooriyama-shi, Nara Japan
- 4. Takashi ANDO; c/o NITTA CORPORATION NARA FACTORY
 172, Ikezawa-cho, Yamatokooriyama-shi,
 Nara Japan
- 5. Masayoshi YAMAMOTO; c/o NITTA CORPORATION NARA FACTORY 172, Ikezawa-cho, Yamatokooriyama-shi, Nara Japan

has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

POLISHING CLOTH AND METHOD FOR ATTACHING/DETACHING THE POLISHING CLOTH TO/FROM POLISHING MACHINE BASE PLATE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No.09/786,007

on February 28, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:

NITTA CORPORATION 4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0022 Japan

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0701 ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment sale agreement charge or other encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seal

this <u>>/th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001.

1. Skinskumo Kawakara (Shinichiro Kawahara)

2. Joshiaki Kasazaki'
(Toshiaki KASAZAKI)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0702

3.	naoyuki Jani
	(Naoyuki TANI)
4.	Takashi ando
	(Takashi ANDO)
E	Masayoshi Yamamoto

(Masayoshi YAMAMOTO)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

PATENT REEL: 011880 FRAME: 0703